

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28766/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015
in PLA No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya at Shilong)
LAMBOKLANG MYLLIEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four
weeks' time to file application for deletion of unserved
respondent Nos.16, 17, 24, 25, 28, 30 & 31.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER